Steelton Borough Council Meeting Agenda June 3, 2024

Call Meeting to Order:

Vice President Woods

Pledge of Allegiance:

Vice President Woods

Moment of Silence: Mayor Dent

Special Presentation:

Council Meeting Roll Call: Kathy McCool

Notice of Executive Session:

Public Comments for Agenda Items Only:

Approval of the Minutes:

Approval for April 1, April 15, and May 6, 2024 Meeting Minutes

Engineers Report:

Mr. Randy Watts	May 2024 Engineer's Report
Engineer, HRG	

Old Business:

New Business:

Kathy McCool	Consideration and approval to sign a maintenance agreement with Johnson HVAC LLC for \$5500 covering the municipal building, fire station, public works building, Hoffer St. Pump Station, Trewick Pump Station.		
Kathy McCool	Consideration and approval of Park/Road Closure Requests for Charles Johnson for a youth basketball summer league from July 13 through August 18 at Bailey Street Park.		

Kathy McCool Consideration and approval of Park/Road Closure Request for Michelle Mathis for a Juneteenth event on June 15, 2024. Road closure from on Mulberry Alley from Penn St. to 4th St. (alley behind the Church)

Steelton Borough Council Meeting Agenda June 3, 2024

I

I

Kathy McCool	Consideration and approval of RESOLUTION 2024-R			
-	REGARDING THE AWARDING AND AGREEMENT OF CERTAIN DAUPHIN COUNTY LOCAL SHARE MUNICIPAL			
	GRANTS			
	Steelton-Highspire School District for \$48,000			
	Steelton Volunteer Fire Department for \$18,000			
	All You Can, Inc. for \$7,500			
	Capital Region Literacy Council for \$7,500			
	Diverse Investments Group, LLC for \$15,000			
	Hamilton Health Center, Inc. for \$31,335			
	The Neighboring Group, LLC for \$18,750			
	Roots Logistics LLC for \$11,250			
	Steelton Community Development Foundation for \$56,250			
Kathy McCool	Consideration and approval to pay \$2920 to Fortney Printing for the printing and mailing of the Borough newsletter.			
Kata Maca I	Constituention on the second transmission West Descended Descended #2 in the			
Kathy McCool	Consideration and approval For PennVest Payment Request #3 in the amount of \$12,328.55, effective May 31, 2024.			
ublic Comments:				
Council Comments:				
Other Business:				

Correspondence:

- Notice of Change in Assessment 59-012-003-000-0000
- Notice of Change in Assessment 60-001-008-000-0000

Information:

Executive Session:

Scheduled for 6/3/24 following the council meeting to discuss legal matters.

Adjournment: